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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has established a National Police Mission (NPM) for empowering and equipping the police forces to meet future law and order requirements and internal security challenges;

(b) if so, whether the NPM has submitted its recommendations to the Government;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has accepted all the recommendations; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (e): During his address to the DGsP/ IGsP conference (October 6, 2005) the Prime Minister of India announced the intent of the Government to set up a Police Mission. The Mission seeks to transform the Police Forces in the country into effective instrument for maintenance of internal security and to face the challenges by equipping them with the necessary material, intellectual and organizational resources. In order to achieve the objective of the NPM, the following six Micro Missions (MMs) have been established:

MM:01 Human Resource Development
MM:02 Community Policing
MM:03 Communication and Technology
MM:04 Infrastructure
MM:05 New Processes (Process Engineering)
MM:06 Proactive Policing and Visualizing future challenges

The Micro Missions have recommended 14 specific projects to be considered under the NPM. The following projects of Micro Missions have been approved for implementation:

(i) Community Counselling Centres (CCCs)

(ii) Soft Skill Training module for police personnel

(iii) Transparent Recruitment Process (TRP)

(iv) Dial 100 Effective Incidence Response

(v) National Police Information and Convergence Network

Remaining projects are at various stages for examination/approval.
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